
 

 

TIMELINE FOR REGIONAL BOARD OF EDUCATION 

BUDGET DEVELOPMENT FOR BUDGET YEAR  

2018-2019 
 

December 7, 2017 (Thursday):  MEETING W/CHAIRMEN BD. OF FINANCE:   

 Budget Input:  (5:30 p.m. – Supt. Office – Selectmen, Board of Finance 

Chairs, RSD#7 BOE Chair, RSD #7 Administration) 

 

February 14, 2018 (Wednesday) BUDGET WORKSHOP:   

 Board receives superintendent’s overview, begins general discussion.  

(Regular BOE Mtg.) 6:00 pm-Media Center 

               or 
 

February 21, 2018 (Wednesday) SPECIAL MEETING to receive superintendent’s overview 

and begin general discussion. 
 

February 28, 2018 (Wednesday)  BUDGET WORKSHOP:  Board discussion. 6:00 p.m. – 

Media Center  - (Regular meeting, if wanted) 
 

March 7, 2018  (Wednesday) BUDGET WORKSHOP:  (Special Meeting - Input from  

   Invited Town Boards and Officials):   6:00 p.m. – Media Center   
 

March 14, 2018 (Wednesday) First Formal Town Presentation – NORFOLK – Botelle 

School – 7:00 p.m. – Cafeteria (Regular Meeting to follow) 
 

March 17, 2018 (Saturday) BUDGET WORKSHOP:  With New Hartford Board of 

Finance - 8:30 a.m. – N.H. Town Hall  
 

March 28, 2018 (Wednesday) Regular Meeting BOE – Second of the month - 6 p.m.   
 

April 3, 2018 (Tuesday) – Second Informal Town Presentation – NEW HARTFORD – 

New Hartford Senior Center – (In conjunction with Town Budget 

Meeting) – 7:00 p.m. 
  
April 4, 2018 (Wednesday) – Third Informal Town Presentation – COLEBROOK –– 

Town Hall – 7:00 p.m.  
  

April 10, 2018 (Tuesday) - Fourth Informal Town Presentation – BARKHAMSTED  

Barkhamsted Elementary School – (In conjunction with TOWN BUDGET 

HEARING)  Cafeteria-  7:00 p.m.  (Time change) 
  

April 11, 2018 (Wednesday) Regular First Meeting of the Month 
 

April 23, 2018 (Monday) REGIONAL BUDGET HEARING  

 (7:00 p.m., Little Theatre)  

 Move Regular BOE to Monday, April 23 immediately following the 

Budget Hearing.  (Need to adopt Budget to go to District Budget 

Meeting)    
 

May 7, 2018 (Monday) DISTRICT BUDGET MEETING (7:00 p.m., R7 Little 

Theatre) 
 

May 8, 2018 Referendum (if designated by Board or by petition) 

 
Amended IN GREEN AND PINK 4/4/18 


